

Serial No. 66
Suppl list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) No. 301/2023 in
[SWP No. 1012/2012]

Mohammad Urfan Shah

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Ms. Asifa Rashid Padder, Advocate

V/s

Mr. Prashant Goyal and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

(ORDER)

31.07.2023

Issue notice to the respondents for filing statement of facts/compliance
report.

List on 08.09.2023.



**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
31.07.2023
Pawan Chopra