

Serial No. 32
Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) No. 301/2023 in
SWP No. 1012/2012

Mohammad Urfan Shah

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Ms. Ishrat Advocate vice Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate

V/s

Mr. Prashant Goyal and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Rabinder Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

08.07.2024

CM No. 3235/2024

On the set of facts and grounds urged, coupled with the submissions made at Bar, the instant application is allowed and Mandeep Kour, Principal Secretary to Government, Housing and Urban Development Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar is substituted as contemnor No. 1.

Registry is directed to update the cause titled of the contempt petition.

CM disposed of.

CCP(S) No. 301/2023

Notice to newly substituted respondent returnable by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 23.08.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
08.07.2024
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"