

Sr. No. 65
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No.301/2023 in
SWP No. 1012/2012

Mohammad Urfan Shah. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Nighat Amin, Advocate vice
Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate.

Vs.

Ms. Mandeep Koul and Another ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
23.08.2024

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks and is granted week's time for taking steps for effecting service upon the newly added respondents as directed in terms of order dated 08.07.2024.

List this matter on 30.10.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
23.08.2024
Shaista-PS