

Serial No. 44
Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) No. 301/2023 in
SWP No. 1012/2012

Mohammad Urfan Shah

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Ms. Ishrat, Advocate vice Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate

V/s

Ms. Mandeep Koul and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

30.10.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take requisite steps for effecting service upon newly added respondents within weeks' time.

List on 08.11.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

30.10.2024

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"