

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) 301/2023 in [SWP 1012/2012]
CM(3213/2025) CM(3235/2024)**

MOHAMMAD URFAN SHAH

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Nighat Amin, Advocate

Vs.

**MS. MANDEEP KOUL AND ANR
(HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rahila, Advocate vice
Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

**ORDER
02.09.2025**

1. On 21.04.2025, Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, learned GA was granted last and final opportunity for filing statement of facts/compliance report strictly in conformity with the order passed by this court dated 22.12.2022. Needful has not been done.
2. In the interest of justice, final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the respondents/contemnors for filing compliance report in terms of order dated 21.04.2025, failing which, respondents/contemnors shall appear in person or through virtual mode on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 07.10.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:
02.09.2025
"Adil Ismail"**