

S. No.28
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
Through virtual mode

CCP(S) 301/2023 in[SWP 1012/2012]

MOHAMMAD URFAN SHAH Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate.

Vs.

MS. MANDEEP KOUR AND ANR ...Respondent(s)
(HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT)

Through: Mr. Iliyas Laway, GA.

CORAM:HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

21.11.2025

Latest statement of facts has been filed by the respondents.

List for consideration on **13.02.2026**.

Meanwhile, petitioner shall be at liberty to file response to the statement of facts.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.11.2025
“Hilal”